Administrative Code Section 16.9-28 requires posting information on the completion of implicit
bias training by Commissioners and by the Director of Cultural Affairs. Below is the report for

training due to be completed by December 31, 2019.

Name

Roberto Ordefnana, President
Kimberlee Stryker, Vice President
JD Beltran

Charles Collins

Suzanne Ferras

Mary Jung

Dorka Keehn

Nabiel Musleh

Linda Parker Pennington
Abby Sadin Schnair

Marcus Shelby

Janine Shiota

Paul Woolford

Rebekah Krell, Acting Director of Cultural Affairs

Implicit Bias Training Completed

12/30/2019
12/18/2019
12/30/2019
12/30/2019
12/18/2019
12/26/2019
1/7/2020
12/31/2019
1/24/2020
12/18/2019
12/31/2019
11/15/2019
12/29/2020

12/27/2019



